
BEST SEGMENT TIMES - 250 MOTO 1

LUCAS OIL AMA PRO MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP

THUNDER VALLEY MOTOCROSS - LAKEWOOD, CO

ROUND 5 OF 12 - JUN 27, 2009

250 Motocross

TOYOTA NATIONAL

SEGMENT #1
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

19 J. Weimer  1151.2251

41 M. Lemoine  551.5422

377 C. Pourcel  551.5873

10 R. Dungey  1251.6514

43 B. Tickle  351.6965

411 T. Rattray  451.7616

61 B. Wharton  651.7837

24 B. Metcalfe  651.7868

123 T. Searle  551.8439

151 J. Barcia  1452.00410

36 K. Cunningham  552.16811

50 W. Hahn  1552.21712

159 D. Durham  1152.53013

85 S. Borkenhagen  1052.59214

350 B. Evans  352.64715

119 M. Anstie  552.79816

957 L. George  452.80717

152 S. Champion  352.94818

77 S. Clarke  1152.98519

719 V. Freise  353.08220

220 C. Seely  453.43321

55 R. Clark  553.72922

727 R. Urseth  353.77723

144 A. Martin  253.81824

472 T. Sherman  353.93525

816 R. Meyer  854.05026

201 C. Rodriguez  254.13327

374 C. Gilmore  1254.39928

373 D. Gosselaar  354.50329

208 D. Vawser  354.51030

246 M. Henderson  354.55231

160 C. Pennington  354.57132

534 T. Freistat  354.75233

180 D. Leavitt  454.95334

888 H. Meyer  455.02935

674 C. Thies  255.13536

521 K. Gills  1555.16437

267 K. Mace  455.32038

523 D. Gills  356.84939

SEGMENT #2
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

43 B. Tickle  531.3001

61 B. Wharton  431.3592

123 T. Searle  231.3703

10 R. Dungey  631.4554

377 C. Pourcel  431.5445

19 J. Weimer  431.5696

24 B. Metcalfe  331.6477

151 J. Barcia  631.6768

41 M. Lemoine  331.7279

411 T. Rattray  1231.75610

350 B. Evans  331.96211

719 V. Freise  331.98612

957 L. George  432.05613

119 M. Anstie  632.12514

50 W. Hahn  332.16515

159 D. Durham  532.22916

77 S. Clarke  332.37817

36 K. Cunningham  332.40718

152 S. Champion  232.66019

55 R. Clark  532.67020

144 A. Martin  132.69521

85 S. Borkenhagen  332.93722

472 T. Sherman  433.09323

373 D. Gosselaar  333.13724

816 R. Meyer  633.21625

888 H. Meyer  433.31426

534 T. Freistat  433.31427

220 C. Seely  533.37528

201 C. Rodriguez  133.40329

374 C. Gilmore  1133.49130

180 D. Leavitt  433.54031

267 K. Mace  433.57032

208 D. Vawser  433.66433

674 C. Thies  333.67534

246 M. Henderson  433.70235

160 C. Pennington  333.78736

727 R. Urseth  433.94837

521 K. Gills  334.03138

523 D. Gills  635.08339

SEGMENT #3
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

377 C. Pourcel  850.6971

19 J. Weimer  850.8852

10 R. Dungey  951.0903

43 B. Tickle  651.2394

61 B. Wharton  651.2605

411 T. Rattray  551.4096

151 J. Barcia  551.4137

41 M. Lemoine  851.4408

36 K. Cunningham  451.4549

123 T. Searle  851.60010

50 W. Hahn  351.77811

24 B. Metcalfe  351.91812

77 S. Clarke  452.00713

159 D. Durham  552.02114

119 M. Anstie  452.10615

350 B. Evans  752.12216

85 S. Borkenhagen  952.49117

220 C. Seely  252.62818

957 L. George  452.65019

144 A. Martin  152.67820

719 V. Freise  252.99921

55 R. Clark  453.04522

208 D. Vawser  253.19323

152 S. Champion  253.21224

374 C. Gilmore  1453.37025

472 T. Sherman  353.37826

160 C. Pennington  253.38127

816 R. Meyer  1653.50628

201 C. Rodriguez  253.51829

534 T. Freistat  253.53630

521 K. Gills  353.59931

180 D. Leavitt  353.61732

888 H. Meyer  353.62333

373 D. Gosselaar  253.72334

727 R. Urseth  453.86435

674 C. Thies  253.94336

246 M. Henderson  554.36137

267 K. Mace  254.69338

523 D. Gills  655.09239
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